PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the record to show the names of all assignors in the assignment previously recorded on Reel 009844 Frame 0098. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance.		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Herman G. Skadow	02/04/1999	
Stephen R. Archer	02/04/1999	
Thomas D. Para	02/04/1999	
Ramesh Pankajakshan	02/04/1999	
Richard M. Szewczyk	02/04/1999	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bell & Howell Mail Processing Systems Company		
Street Address:	4401 Silicon Drive		
Internal Address:	Pinnacle Park		
City:	Durham		
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	27709		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6354583

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)862-2200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-862-6371

Email: renee.prescan@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Renee Prescan

Address Line 1: 300 North LaSalle Street Address Line 2: Kirkland & Ellis LLP Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

PATENT REEL: 026768 FRAME: 0401

501629795

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	42088-20 RMP		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Renee M. Prescan		
Total Attachments: 6 source=BBH_009844-0098_6354583#page1.tif source=BBH_009844-0098_6354583#page2.tif source=BBH_009844-0098_6354583#page3.tif source=BBH_009844-0098_6354583#page4.tif source=BBH_009844-0098_6354583#page5.tif source=BBH_009844-0098_6354583#page5.tif			

PATENT REEL: 026768 FRAME: 0402

1	50511170 1505	03-31-1999)				
	FORM .2TO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			.R SHEET		T OF COMMERCE	
	Tab cottings — — —			JLY _	Patent ar	nd Trademark Office	
	To the Honorable Commissioner	100996940			International designments of	▼	
	1. Name of conveying party(ies): Herman G. Skadow Stephen R. Archer Thomas D. Para Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at	MAR 0 5 100 30	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Bell & Howell Mail Processing Systems Con Internal Address:				
ľ	3. Nature of conveyance:	CAIAN					
1	Assignment Security Agreement	☐ Merger	i	Address: <u>Pinnacl</u>	e Park		
Ŋ		☐ Change of Name	4401	Silicon Drive			
`\	Other	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	City:	Durham	State: <u>NC</u>	ZIP: <u>27709</u>	
7	Execution Date: February 4, 1999		Additional	name(s) & address(es) atta	ached? Yes	X No	
11111	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/237,214 Additional numbers atta			B. Patent No.(s)			
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: Name: Jenkins & Wilson, P.A. Internal Address:		6. Total	number of applicatio	ns and patents invo	olved:	
			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00				
1			A.	uthorized to be charg	ged to deposit acco	ount	
	Street Address: <u>Suite 1400, Uni</u> 3100 Tower Boulevard	versity Tower	8. Depos	sil account number:		7214 40.00 0F	
	City: Durham	State: <u>NC</u> z _{IP:} <u>27707</u>	(Attac	ch duplicate copy of thi	s page if paying by c	legisit account)	
ı	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	DO NOT I	JSE THIS SE	PACE		E	
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge an the original document. Jeffrey L. Wilson	d belief, the foregoing inform	ation is tru	e and correct and an	y attached copy is t	强	
1	Name of Person Signing		Signa	lure	Date	187	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:							

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Tradamarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

(Form PTO-1595-Recordation Form Cover Sheet - page 1 of 3)

PATENT
REEL: 9844715411E: 0098
REEL: 026768 FRAME: 0403

Attachment to Form PTO - 1595 Recordation Form Cover Sheet

Additional Conveying Parties

- Ramesh Pankajakshan
- Richard M. Szewczyk

PATENT

REEL: 9847471EANTE: 0099 REEL: 026768 FRAME: 0404

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Herman G. Skadow of Park Ridge, State of Illinois, Stephen R. Archer of Des Plaines, State of Illinois, Thomas D. Para of Elmwood Park, State of Illinois, Ramesh Pankajakshan of Chicago, State of Illinois, and Richard M. Szewczyk of Buffalo Grove, State of Illinois, (hereinafter "Assignors"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in SHEET FEEDER APPARATUS AND METHOD WITH THROUGHPUT CONTROL for which we have made application for Letters Patent of the United States on January 25, 1999 as U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/237,214.

AND, WHEREAS, Bell & Howell Mail Processing Systems Company, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal office and place of business at, Pinnacle Park, 4401 Silicon Drive, Durham, North Carolina, 27709 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring an interest therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, To Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged. Assignors have sold and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, their entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries or reissues thereof which may be granted therefor or thereon, for the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, together with their right to claim the priority of said application in all foreign countries in accordance with the International Convention, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this assignment and sale had not been made.

PATENT REEL: 9844/1154/ME: 0100 REEL: 026768 FRAME: 0405 Assignors hereby request that said Letters Patent be issued in accordance with this assignment.

Assignors further covenant and agree that, at the time of the execution and delivery of these presents, Assignors possess full title to the invention and application abovementioned, and that they have the unencumbered right and authority to make this assignment.

Assignors further covenant and agree, and likewise bind their heirs, legal representatives and assigns, to promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to them relating to said invention, to testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said invention, to execute any additional papers which may be requested to confirm the right of the Assignee, its representatives, successors and assigns to secure patent or similar protection for the said invention in all countries and to vest in the Assignee complete title to the said invention and Letters Patent, without further compensation, but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

Executed this 474 day of FEBRURAY 1999.

Herman G. Skadow

Witnessed by:

Name

Nama

2/4/5 Date

5-4-

-2-

Witnessed by:

Executed this 4th day of fibru

Witnessed by:

2/4/99 Date

-3-

I find

Witnessed by:

____ *z | 4 | 9 q* Date

Executed this Od day of Feliman

Witnessed by:

RECORDED: 03/05/1999

RECORDED: 08/17/2011

-4-

REEL: 98494FIEANTE: 0103

REEL: 026768 FRAME: 0408